

MHRG010005022024



Civil Misc. Application No. 108/2024

Yakub Baig Trust, Panvel

V/s

Asstt. Charity Commissioner, Alibag, Raigad.

:: ORDER BELOW EXH. 5 ::

01. During the course of argument it is contended that, the inquiry as to whether the present applicant trust is a Waqf or not ? is pending before the Waqf Board and final decision is not yet given. In this circumstances, it is necessary to call the status of the inquiry from the Waqf Board in order to decide the application properly. Hence, call status of the inquiry from the Waqf Board, meantime the interim relief to continue till next date.

Alibag.

Date :- 25.07.2024

(A. S. Rajandekar)
Principal District Judge,
Raigad-Alibag.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F file order are same, word to word, as per the original order.

Name of Stenographer : Smt. S. S. Puro (Grade- I)

Court : Principal District Judge,
Raigad-Alibag.

Date of Order/Judgment : 25.07.2024.

Order/judgment signed by
the Presiding Officer on : 25.07.2024.

Order/judgment uploaded on : 25.07.2024.