

MHRG010005062024



Civil M.A. No.108/2024

Yakub Baig Trust, Panvel
through its chief trustee
Muzaffar Mustafa Baig

Vs

The Assistant Charity Commissioner,
Alibag, Dist. Raigad

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

In view of order of Hon'ble Bombay High Court in Writ Petition No.18892/2024 dated 18/12/2024 communicated vide Writ Exh.51 execution, implementation, effect and operation of interim order dated 11/12/2024 passed below Exh.6 and 20 is hereby stayed until further order.

Alibag
Dt. 26.03.2025

(A. S. Rajandekar)
Principal District Judge
Raigad-Alibag.