

MHRG010005022024



**Civil. M. A. No. 108/2024**

Yakub Baig Trust Panvel

Thr. Chief Trustee Muzaffar Mustafa Baig

Vs.

The Assistant Charity Commissioner.

**:: Order below Exh. 01 ::**

Draft public notice is submitted on 03/12/2025 with Exh.61 by Advocate S.N.Joshi. Advocate Kishor Pawar for Respondent no.2 present. Draft public notice is prepared by Advocate S.N.Joshi as per the scheme. Advocate Kishor Pawar submits that all the necessary conditions for appointment of trustees are mentioned in the draft public notice by Advocate S.N.Joshi. Hence draft public notice is approved. Ld. Advocate S.N.Joshi to furnish the newspaper of the date on which the public notice is published. The last date for submission of the application is 06/01/2026. Matter is adjourned to 06/01/2026 for considering the applications for appointment of trustees and objections thereto.

sd/-

Alibag.

Date :- 03.12.2025

( R. D. Sawant )

Principal District Judge,  
Raigad-Alibag.